
EXPORTING FOOD AND 

BEVERAGE TO CHINA
A guide for Australian business



ALL ROADS LEAD TO CHINA

THE RISE AND RISE OF THE MIDDLE CLASS

CITIES THE SIZE OF CHINA ARE JUST A CLICK AWAY

AND 2ND AND THIRD TIER CITIES ARE RISING FAST

NEW RETAIL IS BLURRING BUSINESS MODELS

YOU ARE WHAT YOU EAT

FOOD SAFETY IS STILL TOP OF MIND

MADE IN CHINA IS NO LONGER SECOND-BEST

A ‘FAMOUS FOOD TRADITION CREATES OPPORTUNITIES FOR 

PROVENANCE STORIES

NEW TECHNOLOGIES TO INFLUENCE SALES AND MARKETING

10 KEY TRENDS OF CHINA
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AUSTRALIAN AGRIFOOD SECTOR EXPORTS TO CHINA, 2015–2017
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SELECTION OF PREMIUM FOOD AND BEVERAGE EXPORTS THAT HAVE GROWN 

STRONGLY BETWEEN 2015 AND 2017
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CONVERGENCE OF ONLINE AND OFFLINE – ALIBABA VS. JD AND TENCENT
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A PORTRAIT OF THE CHINESE FOOD CONSUMER



THE POST-SEVENTIES AND POST-

EIGHTIES GENERATION

MEET THE CONSUMER: THE JIANG FAMILY

A PORTRAIT OF THE CHINESE FOOD CONSUMER
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THE POST-NINETIES GENERATION MEET THE CONSUMER: MS LU

A PORTRAIT OF THE CHINESE FOOD CONSUMER
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THE POST-2000 GENERATION MEET THE CONSUMER: MR ZHOU

A PORTRAIT OF THE CHINESE FOOD CONSUMER
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RETIREES MEET THE CONSUMER: MR & MRS WANG

A PORTRAIT OF THE CHINESE FOOD CONSUMER
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Brands that Tmall deem as relevant 

based on search terms entered

Monthly Transaction figure

Number of comments for product



Press here to go to the 

comments
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• Image from page 34



GENERAL TRADE EXPORT FLOW

GETTING YOUR GOODS TO CHINA
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FREE TRADE BONDED ZONE MODEL

GETTING YOUR GOODS TO CHINA
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DIRECT MAIL MODEL

GETTING YOUR GOODS TO CHINA
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DAIGOU MODEL

GETTING YOUR GOODS TO CHINA
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CHINA’S PACKAGED FOOD GROCERY SALES BY CHANNEL, 2016 (US$ MILLION)

SELLING YOUR GOODS IN CHINA
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SUPERMARKET OVERVIEW
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CHINESE REGULATORY AUTHORITIES

UNDERSTANDING KEY REGULATIONS
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REGULATORY BODIES AND THEIR RESPONSIBILITIES
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Department Responsibilities Link

SAMR is a new bureau responsible for:

› Management of businesslicences

› Management of food production and foodoperation certificates

› Comprehensive enforcement of market regulation

› National sampling inspections of food

›    Registration of infant formula, health food and Food for Medical Purposes

› Laboratory certification and accreditation

› Establishing national standardisation laws and regulations,  and industry and local standard filing

› Registration of trademarks

› Intellectual property registration and protection.

General  

Administration of  

Customs of

China  (GACC)

GACC is an existing bureau with expanded functions around  food import, which include:

› Inspection and quarantine of imported and  exported products

› Customs risk management andstatistics

› Administration of Free TradeZone

› Registration and filing of imported food enterprises

› Collection of taxes

› Development and signing of international cooperation and  bilateral agreements.

customs.gov.cn

(Chinese)

english.customs.gov.cn

(English)

(Content may

vary  between

sites)

National

Health  

Commission 

of China

(NHCC)

NHCC is a new bureau responsible

for:› Establishment of national food safety standards

› Registration of new food raw materials and new food  additives

› Approval of imported food without national standards

› Food safety risk assessment.

nhfpc.gov.cn

(Chinese)

en.nhfpc.gov.cn

(English)

(Content may

vary  between

sites)

State 

Administration 

for Market 

Regulation 

(SAMR)

samr.saic.gov.cn

(Chinese)
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WILD ABOUT WECHAT

BUILDING YOUR BRAND IN CHINA
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USE OF SOCIAL MEDIA BY FOOD BRANDS, TOP 35 ACCOUNTS

BUILDING YOUR BRAND IN CHINA
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KEY OPINION LEADERS OVERVIEW

KOL
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CHAFTA
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KEY FOOD AND BEVERAGE AND CONSUMER EVENTS IN CHINA

SERVICES, RESOURCES AND SUPPORT
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EMDG



ONSHORE CONTACTS
A G R I B U S I N E S S  A N D  F O O D

Catherine Taylor, Asst GM (Melbourne)

T: (03) 9648 3157 Catherine.taylor@austrade.gov.au 

Anne-Maree Weston, Senior Investment Specialist (Brisbane) 

T: (07) 3364 7709 anne-maree.weston@austrade.gov.au 

Karen Caston, Senior Investment Specialist (Brisbane) 

T: (07) 3364 7729  karen.caston@austrade.gov.au 

Luisa Rust, Manager – Proteins, Grains & Fibre (Brisbane) 

T: (07) 3364 7702 luisa.rust@austrade.gov.au 

David Jamieson, Manager – Premium Food (Melbourne) 

T: (03) 9648 3132  david.jamieson@austrade.gov.au 

Paul Fairhall, Manager – AgTech / FoodTech (Canberra) 

T: (02) 6201 8358  paul.fairhall@austrade.gov.au 

Chris Morley, Adviser – Packaged Food & Beverages (Melbourne) 

T: (03) 9648 3178 chris.morley@austrade.gov.au 

Green Yang, Adviser – Dairy (Melbourne)

T: (03) 9648 3261  green.yang@austrade.gov.au 

Sam Guedouard, Adviser - Grains (Sydney) 

T: (02) 9392 2762  sam.guedouard@austrade.gov.au 

Kylie Clark, Adviser – AgTech / FoodTech (Melbourne) 

T: (03) 9648 3158  kylie.clark@austrade.gov.au 

Phillip Georgios, Adviser - Horticulture (Melbourne) 

T: (03) 9648 3195  phillip.georgios@austrade.gov.au 

David Wise, Adviser – Meat & Livestock (Brisbane) 

T: (07) 3364 7718  david.wise@austrade.gov.au 

Liana Ramundi, Adviser – Agri ETS (Melbourne) 

T: (03) 9648 3244  liana.ramundi@austrade.gov.au 

Faith Evans, Adviser– Agri ETS (Bangkok) 

T: (02) 6201 7436 faith.evans@austrade.gov.au 

Arianna Sippel, Adviser – Agtech / Foodtech (Sydney)

T: (02) 9392 2356 arianna.sippel@austrade.gov.au

Danielle Seagrave, Adviser – Packaged Food & Beverages (Sydney) 

T: (02) 9392 2407 danielle.seagrave@austrade.gov.au 



Karen Surmon Shanghai - Trade Commissioner 

Food & Beverage, Consumer 

T: 86 21 6103 5616 E: Karen.Surmon@austrade.gov.au 

Stella Cai Shanghai - Senior Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage / Agribusiness / Consumer 

T: 86 21 6103 5633 E: Stella.Cai@austrade.gov.au 

Cathy Lu Shanghai - Senior Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage / E-Commerce 

T: 86 21 61035635 E: Cathy.Lu@austrade.gov.au 

Karen Chen Shanghai - Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage / Consumer 

T: 86 21 6103 5621 E: Karen.Chen@austrade.gov.au 

Yvon Ni Shanghai - Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage / Agribusiness 

T: 86 21 6103 5605 E: Yvon.Ni@austrade.gov.au 

Kevin Wang Shanghai - Business Development Manager 

Agribusiness 

T: 86 21 6103 5609 E: Kevin.Wang@austrade.gov.au 

Chuck Yang Beijing - Senior Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage / Agribusiness / Consumer 

T: 86 10 8532 8628 E: Chuck.Yang@austrade.gov.au 

Sallie Liu Beijing - Business Development Manager 

Agribusiness 

T: 86 10 8532 8616 E: sallie.liu@austrade.gov.au 

Stephen Wu Beijing - Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage / Consumer 

T: 86 10 8532 8608 E: Stephen.Wu@austrade.gov.au 

Paul Sanda Guangzhou - Senior Trade Commissioner 

Agribusiness / South China 

T: 86 20 2887 0101 E: Paul.Sanda@austrade.gov.au 

Stephanie Zhou Guangzhou - Senior Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage / Consumer 

T: 86 20 2887 0121 E: Stephanie.Zhou@austrade.gov.au 

Kathy Chen Guangzhou - Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage / Agribusiness / Consumer 

T: 86 20 2887 0109 E: Kathy.Chen@austrade.gov.au 

Serena Fong Guangzhou - Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage / Consumer 

T: 86 20 2887 0115 E: Serena.Fong@austrade.gov.au 

OFFSHORE CONTACTS

A G R I B U S I N E S S  A N D  F O O D

Selina Yuan Shenzhen - Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage / Consumer 

T: 86 755 3338 2566 E:Selina.Yuan@austrade.gov.au 



Jessie Zheng Chengdu - Senior Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage / Consumer 

T: 86 28 8678 6246 E: Jessie.Zheng@austrade.gov.au 

Alice Guo Kunming - Manager 

Agribusiness

T: 86 871 6356 1002 E: Alice.Guo@austrade.gov.au 

Devon Li Kunming - Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage / Consumer 

T: 86 871 6356 1020 E: Devon.Li@austrade.gov.au 

Jin Yumei Qingdao - Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage / Consumer / Agribusiness / Education 

T: 86 532 8575 3586 E: Jin.Yumei@austrade.gov.au 

Fiona Yu Shenyang Manager - Food & Beverage / Consumer / Agribusiness 

T: 86 24 2278 8269 E: Fiona.Yu@austrade.gov.au 

Javen Li Nanjing Manager - Agribusiness

T: 86 25 8471 1178 E: Javen.Li@austrade.gov.au 

Sherry Yu Nanjing - Business Development Manager 

Food & Beverage

T: 86 25 8471 1149 E: Sherry.Yu@austrade.gov.au 

Marina Zhang Wuhan - Business Development Manager 

Agribusiness 

T: 86 28 8698 1605 E: Marina.Zhang@austrade.gov.au 

OFFSHORE CONTACTS

A G R I B U S I N E S S  A N D  F O O D



CHRIS.MORLEY@AUSTRADE.GOV.AU

0433 589 714

AUSTRADE
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